
YALA Document G701- 2017

Change Order

 

 

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
18245000 Linn-Mar CSD Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 015
3920 35Avenue Date: May 30, 2019 Date: November 05, 2020
Marion, IA 52302

OWNER:(Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR:(Name and address)
Linn-Mar Community School District OPNArchitects Larson Construction
3555 - 10Street 200 Fifth Ave. SE, Suite 201 600 - 17" Street, P.O. Box 112
Marion, IA 52302 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Independence, IA 50644
 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe changeand, ifapplicable, attach orreference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

CR 49 ITC-052R Wireless Access Point Relocation (Rev) ($ 9,909.06)
CR 61 RFI-156 AP3 Elev & Bulkhead Clarification $ 13,171.63

CR 87.1. ITC-077 Art Display Locations $ 3,316.50
CR 109 ITC-089 MainStair Flooring $ 13,065.05

CR110  ITC-086 Door Stops at Art Room Doors $ 137.69
CR 111 ITC-068R Column Wrap Options (Rev) $ 3,352.01

CR 114 ITC-093 Area F Exterior Door Access Control $ 2,680.68

TOTAL $ 25,814.50

Theoriginal Contract Sum was $ 28,449,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 60,031.03
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 28,509,031.03
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Orderin the amount of $ 25,814.50
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,534,845.53

The Contract Timewill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, orthe Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Orderis executed to supersede the Construction ChangeDirective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

 

 

 

 

OPN Architects Larson Construction Linn-Mar Community SchoolDistrict
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR(Firmname) OWNER(Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Kelly Slota Doug Larson Sondra Nelson, Board President
PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE PRINTED NAMEANDTITLE PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE

November5, 2020

DATE DATE DATE

 

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The AmericanInstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents”are registered trademarks and maynot be used without permission. This document
wasproducedbyAIA software at 09:06:53 ET on 11/05/2020 under Order No.3279805824 which expires on 03/03/2021, is not for resale,is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyrightviolations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA53)

1

Exhibit 804.1



w
e

R
Y

Change Order

BALA Document G701- 2017

 

PROJECT: (Name and address)

18245000 Linn-Mar CSD

453 Echo Hill Road
Marion, IA 52302

OWNER: (Vame and address)

Linn-Mar Community School District
355 - 10" Street

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction

Date: May 21, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name andaddress)
OPNArchitects

200 Fifth Ave. SE, Suite 201

Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

CHANGE ORDERINFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 12

Date: November5, 2020

CONTRACTOR:(Name and address)

Knutson Construction
2351 Scott Boulevard SE

IowaCity, IA 52240Marion, IA 52302
 

THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descriptionofthe change and, ifapplicable, attachorreference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

CR62  RFI-082 Collaboration RoomCeiling Height $ 13,278.00

CR72  ITC-071 Control Joints at Neighborhood RRs $ 1,005.00
CR93  ITC-089 Field Paint Diffusers $ 955.00

CR 104 RFI-195 Ceiling Gap Corridor 1206 $ 603.00
CR 109.1 ITC-094 Door Stops at Art Room Doors $ 90.00
CR 111 RFI-199  LYC Media CenterFixtures $ 1,847.00

TOTAL $ 17,778.00

The original Contract Sum was 28,159,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 100,660.00

28,259,660.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 17,778.00

$
$

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $

$
$The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 28,277,438.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order doesnot include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed MaximumPrice,or the Contract Time,that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ownerand Contractor, in which
case a Change Orderis executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

OPN Architects Knutson Construction Linn-Mar Community School District
 

 

 

 

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR(Firmname) OWNER(Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Kelly Slota Darin Foreman Sondra Nelson, Board President

PRINTED NAMEANDTITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE

November5, 2020

DATE DATE DATE

 

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and maynot be used without permission. This document
was producedbyAIAsoftware at 09:05:16 ET on 11/05/2020 under Order No.3279805824 which expires on 03/03/2021, is notfor resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and mayonly be used in accordancewith the AIA Contract Documents® Termsof Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA51)

1

Exhibit 804.2



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY- October 2020

BOULDER PEAK - CO 15
 

CR

Number
Title

Requested

Amount
Reason Description
 

49 Wireless Access Point Relocation ($9,909.06) ITC-052 Remainderof credit to relocate/reduce quantity of wireless access points
 

61 AP3 Elev & Bulkhead Clarification $13,171.63 RFI-156 Changesto ceilings in neighborhoodcollaboration spaces
 87.1 Art Display Locations (Rev) $3,316.50 ITC-077 Added quantity of art display cables
 109 Main Stair Flooring $13,065.05 ITC-089 Add rubber flooring to main staircases
 

110 Door Stops at Art Room Doors $137.69 ITC-086 Add door stopsat art room doors where they meetdisplay cases
 

111 Column Wrap Options $3,352.01 ITC-068R Add stainless steel wraps to columnsin Multipurpose Room
 114 Area F Exterior Door Access Control $2,680.68 ITC-093 Add card readerto stairwell doorin Area F
 

 

 

 

 

 

     
 

HAZEL POINT - CO 12

TOTAL $25,814.50

 

CR

Number
Title Requested

Amount
Reason Description
 

62 Collaboration Room Ceiling Height $13,278.00 RFI-082 Changes to ceilings in neighborhood collaboration spaces
 

72 Control Joints at Neighborhood RRs $1,005.00 ITC-071 Added controljoints to prevent tile from cracking
 

93 Field Paint Diffusers $955.00 ITC-089 Paint diffusers black in lieu of white
 

104 Ceiling Gap Corridor 1206 $603.00 RFI-195 Addceiling tile at window openings in special ed corridor
 

109.1 Door Stops at Art Rooms $90.00 ITC-094 Add door stops at art room doors where they meet display cases
 

hb
h

h
h

h
h

111 LYC Media Center Fixtures $1,847.00 RFI-199 Changefixtures from pendant to lay-in in Media Center
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     
 

TOTAL $17,778.00




